Turkish Resources
Educational Materials:
· Adım Adım Türkçe Öğreniyorum: http://www.dilbilimi.net/adim_adim_turkce_ogreniyorum_giris.htm 
· Excerpt from the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (Turkish/English): http://mylanguages.org/turkish_reading.php
· Turkollage: https://www.turkollage.com/ 
· Graded Turkish Reader: Novice-Low – Intermediate High: https://www.aatturkic.org/gradedturkishreader 
· Konuşan Paragraflar (Talking Paragraphs) for Intermediate-Advanced learners: https://opentext.ku.edu/konusanparagraflar/ 
· Advanced Turkish Modules: https://www.aatturkic.org/team-3-1 
· Turkish Learning Resources from University of Wisconsin-Madison
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Turkish Suffix Dictionary: https://www.dnathan.com/language/turkish/tsd/index.htm 
News media:
· BBC Turkish: http://www.bbc.com/turkce
· CNN Turkish: http://www.cnnturk.com/
· Turkish Newspapers: http://www.gazeteler.com/ 
· Live stream Turkish radio: https://www.canliradyodinle.fm/ 
Entertainment:
· Nasrettin Hoca stories: https://www.milliyet.com.tr/cocuk/eglence/nasrettin-hoca-fikralari-komik-fikralar-denildiginde-akla-gelen-nasreddin-hoca-fikralari-6214835
· See also: https://masaloku.com.tr/nasrettin-hoca-fikralari/
· TRT Live TV Channels: http://www.trt.net.tr/Anasayfa/canli.aspx?y=tv&k=trt1
· Turk Anime TV: https://www.turkanime.co/ 
· Turkish Tutor for the TV show Bizimkiler: http://www.turkish-tutor.org/home 
· TV Series:
· Magnificent Century: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nRgz4q34BOA&ab_channel=MagnificentCentury 
· Forbidden Love: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YCjfa2Tbdx8&ab_channel=THEMOSTPOPULARTURKISHSERIESENGLIH 
· Hatirla Sevgili: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZkAtbbq3ZFQ&list=PLmAWPAdZE2FIOvFNNx83h5hNU5ZnQbP2s&ab_channel=Hat%C4%B1rlaSevgili 
· Kiralik Ask: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iOnAxARYmvk&t=1s&ab_channel=TurkishSeries 
· Language Reactor: https://www.languagereactor.com/ 
· Chrome extension for subtitles and dictionary that works on YouTube and Netflix
· On Youtube, change your location to Turkey to see trending videos
Other: 
· Easy Turkish Podcast: https://www.easyturkish.fm/ 
· Easy Turkish YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@EasyTurkish 
· Instagram:
· Turkishdictionary: https://www.instagram.com/turkishdictionary/ 
· Learnturkishwitheve: https://www.instagram.com/learnturkishwitheve/
· Learnturkishwithvideos: https://www.instagram.com/learnturkishwithvideos/
· Turkishfortourists: https://www.instagram.com/turkishfortourists/
· Turkish Teatime podcast: https://turkishteatime.com/
· The Ultimate Guide to Turkish – The Most Used 5000 Words – on Anki: https://forums.ankiweb.net/t/the-ultimate-guide-to-turkish-the-most-used-5000-words/8975 
Print Resources: 
· A Student Grammar of Turkish – F. Nihan Ketrez

Most of these resources have been recommended by past students and conversation partners. They have not been evaluated by Five College Center for World Languages staff. A resource’s inclusion in this list does not represent endorsement of its opinions, ideas, or linguistic accuracy by the Five College Center for World Languages, Five Colleges, Incorporated, or its member institutions. To suggest an addition to this list, email fcsilp@umass.edu.

